February 1999
Description
The PBL 3771/1 is a switch-mode, constant-current driver IC (chopper) with two
channels, one for each winding of a two-phase stepper motor. The circuit is especially
developed for use in microstepping applications in conjunction with the matching dual
DAC (Digital-to-Analog Converter) PBM 3960. A complete driver system consists of
these two ICs, a few passive components and a microprocessor for generation of the
proper control and data codes required for microstepping.

PBL 3771/1
Figure 13. Thermal  Resistance vs. PC Board copper area and suggested layout.
Ordering Information
Package Part No.
DIP Tube PBL 3771/1NS
PLCC Tube PBL 3771/1QNS
PLCC Tape & Reel PBL 3771/1QNT
SO tube PBL 3771/1SOS
SO Tape & Reel PBL 3771/1SOT
24-pin SO
22-pin
DIP
28-pin